



BID SUMMARY

Bid# 122065
HMA Pavement
08/10/2022

Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
608-266-4131

CTH AB (US 51 to CTH MN) – Town of Dunn, Sections 1, 2, 11-14, 23 Project No. 68145-2200								
Vendor Name:				Payne & Dolan, Inc.		Wolf Paving & Excavating of Madison, Inc		
Item #	Approx. Quantity		Item	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
1	204.01	50	SY	REMOVING CONCRETE PAVEMENT	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$68.50	\$3,425.00
2	204.0115	1,530	SY	REMOVING ASPHALTIC SURFACE, BUTT JOINTS	\$4.00	\$6,120.00	\$5.76	\$8,812.80
3	204.012	20,840	SY	REMOVING ASPHALTIC SURFACE MILLING	\$1.10	\$22,924.00	\$1.75	\$36,470.00
4	455.0605	3,620	GAL	ASPHALTIC MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	\$5.00	\$18,100.00	\$3.00	\$10,860.00
5	460.5223	2,660	TON	HMA PAVEMENT 3 LT 58-28 S	\$74.75	\$198,835.00	\$73.00	\$194,180.00
6	460.5224	9,780	TON	HMA PAVEMENT 4 LT 58-28 S	\$76.25	\$745,725.00	\$71.45	\$698,781.00
7	649.015	390	LF	TEMPORARY MARKING LINE REMOVABLE TAPE, 4-INCH	\$1.00	\$390.00	\$1.00	\$390.00
8	690.015	1,430	LF	SAWING ASPHALT	\$0.01	\$14.30	\$1.98	\$2,831.40
9	690.025	200	LF	SAWING CONCRETE	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$4.38	\$876.00
TOTAL					\$992,958.30		\$956,626.20	
CTH N (South Co. line to Dunkirk Ave.) – Town of Dunkirk, Section 9, 16, 21, 25-28, 33-36 & Town of Albion, Sections 29-32 Project No. 68189-2200 CHIP FUNDED								
Vendor Name:				Payne & Dolan, Inc.		Wolf Paving & Excavating of Madison, Inc		
Item #	Approx. Quantity		Item	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
10	204.012	800	SY	REMOVING ASPHALTIC SURFACE MILLING	\$3.50	\$2,800.00	\$8.61	\$6,888.00
11	204.0115	5,500	SY	REMOVING ASPHALTIC SURFACE BUTT JOINTS	\$2.50	\$13,750.00	\$4.77	\$26,235.00
12	455.0605	6,990	GAL	TACK COAT	\$5.00	\$34,950.00	\$3.00	\$20,970.00
13	460.5224	22,100	TON	HMA PAVEMENT 4 LT 58-28 S	\$71.80	\$1,586,780.00	\$70.00	\$1,547,000.00
14	649.015	1,090	LF	TEMPORARY MARKING LINE REMOVABLE TAPE, 4-INCH	\$1.00	\$1,090.00	\$1.00	\$1,090.00
15	690.015	1,350	LF	SAWING ASPHALT	\$0.01	\$13.50	\$2.24	\$3,024.00
TOTAL					\$1,639,383.50		\$1,605,207.00	
CTH V (CTH KP to STH 113) – Town of Roxbury, Section 21-24 & Town of Dane, Sections 14-16, 19-22 Project No. 68191-2200 CHIP FUNDED								
Vendor Name:				Payne & Dolan, Inc.		Wolf Paving & Excavating of Madison, Inc		
Item #	Approx. Quantity		Item	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
16	204.0115	2,870	SY	REMOVING ASPHALTIC SURFACE BUTT JOINTS	\$3.50	\$10,045.00	\$5.48	\$15,727.60
17	455.0605	5,230	GAL	TACK COAT	\$5.00	\$26,150.00	\$3.00	\$15,690.00
18	460.5224	17,250	TON	HMA PAVEMENT 4 LT 58-28 S	\$78.65	\$1,356,712.50	\$79.00	\$1,362,750.00
19	649.015	860	LF	TEMPORARY MARKING LINE REMOVABLE TAPE, 4-INCH	\$1.00	\$860.00	\$1.00	\$860.00
TOTAL					\$1,393,767.50		\$1,395,027.60	
CTH X (CTH N to CTH A) Town of Albion, Sections 20 and 29 Project No. 68223-2200								
Vendor Name:				Payne & Dolan, Inc.		Wolf Paving & Excavating of Madison, Inc		
Item #	Approx. Quantity		Item	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
20	204.0115	530	SY	REMOVING ASPHALTIC SURFACE BUTT JOINTS	\$3.00	\$1,590.00	\$13.03	\$6,905.90
21	455.0605	1,350	GAL	TACK COAT	\$5.00	\$6,750.00	\$3.00	\$4,050.00
22	460.5224	4,400	TON	HMA PAVEMENT 4 LT 58-28 S	\$71.80	\$315,920.00	\$71.75	\$315,700.00
23	649.015	220	LF	TEMPORARY MARKING LINE REMOVABLE TAPE, 4-INCH	\$1.00	\$220.00	\$1.00	\$220.00
24	690.015	120	LF	SAWING ASPHALT	\$0.01	\$1.20	\$7.67	\$920.40
TOTAL					\$324,481.20		\$327,796.30	